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DEPARTMENT Of POSTS; INDIA

OlOThe Director Postal Trainirg Centre, Vadodara gm 0Zz.

No: gbttl2r2}:rgrzttl4e dabdarprcvadodrra€gO02& thc 0E.lrl.?lUI7.

sub: rilirg uP of the Post of three Instruc{org (tn o
hrinlng Canbe, Vadodara - 390 OZe regrrding

Pootal and one RIV'I$ eide) at Pogtal

l

:|)ilectot,.P*{glSq Cerhe, Vadodara invites applications frem Volunteers towork as Instructor at PIC Vadodara. It ls requested to arcrilae this notice to a1 eligibleoffrchls in your Ciiple&agion/Centre.

L Minimurn Eligibiutt criterir for ttre poet of rnrbnrctor ie-

1] hspecrorofpore(Renrtar) ORBI PA/SAwith08(Elght)ormole'reusofeervice. ' '

CI Offioers / Offidals due for n"Ur.**t / promoUor, within 8f,ort period need not to
appry;

:

z'offier/offidrlr with follcving profi ciendee wiII be conrid,ersd ur prefuecrce
:'' '' 1l E{pedeii ofworting in oimilar capadtiee atwcrc /ptc lrtc,' 

'l 
' '' ' '

3l *:** knorledgs or applicauon paclcages;; i" {pd,;;;or poeb.LJ Thcewholuveundergonet uinir,g*DTS.Dl Fluencyln Engttsh runai and Rqgi&d fr"gu"go.of area (Guiaragfvtarathi).EI He/slie slrould'not'be urore thani2 yeare r"i ugq on the last date prucrlbedforthercaeiptofappficafim. l, . :,

AI
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cl

C!nt
Technotogy, nysoreito0is :
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I

I

Dl He lSlre is ocpected to prepare trainitrg material, manual question papers, evaluation
of aruwer scripb as.part of hie job.

EI Dedicate hid"self/ herself to fraiaing activitiee at all times inside or outdde
clagsroom.

n Any role as assigned by adminishation.
GI Willingness onc€ submitted cannot be withdrawn

4. Entitlenrmtg:.

'AI The tenure of the poet of Instructor is for 04 (four years) unless they are nepagiated
to their parert unit for administative reasons and in the interest of sewice. This
Period may be extended fo.r a furlher period of 02 (fwo years) beyond the initial four
year€.

B] The official will be eligible for a training allowance of.lT%of his basic pay.

Cl Rent free Departrrental Quarters rvill be provided subject to availabiliry.

DI standard liense fee will not be remvered for Departmental euarter.

EI On completion of the tenure as the training centrs the said officer/ official is eligible
to be poeted at his place at choice, subject to adminiefrative exigencies in accordanc€
wittr,Para (viii) of DoPTNo.l2avntt$-Trg fINp) dated 91{ March t%7.

The applications received from the eligible officials may be fonuaried fllrough
proper_drarurel. The applicatioru of the officials alorg with copies of '[p411s for the purt S
yeare shall be forwarded to this office on or before A[;antrrry. 2mB. Arr advance copy of.

F "ppttodPl -"y be directly sent to this office, imurediately for initiating pre- eelection
formallties:

' ::,
This issues urith the approval of ttre Director, PTC Vadodara,

the

Copy for information and nec€ssary action to:

1. AII Heads of Postal Circles except Maharashtra Circle,
2. AflRegionatPMGs
3. All Directors, PTCg.
4. The C"eneral Manager, CEPT, pTC, Mysore Campus,
request to upload the Circrrlar in India Post Website.

Assistant Director (Admin)
Postal Training Centre
Vadodara-3g0 0A2.

Myrore-570010, Karnataka with the



BeqrpRI\4A
01.. Nameinfull

Telephone/mobile No.
E mailld

Education Quali ficatlon

Date of birth

Post hetd and basic Pry

Date of entrv in Deptt. as PA/SA
';

Date of entrv in LSG/ BCR cadre

Date of completion of 8 years of
service

6r;i ty lPosition hetd since
appoinfinent I,SG/ BCR Cadre
Teaching experience, if any

f**hdge ndi 
::":,

Interest in extracurrictrlar activities
e.g. Games, Cultural etc.
Whether any publication articles
Prepared and released? If so state
Details with copies.
Whether he/ she would like to stay In
PTC quarters ornot
Knowl.dg" of Computer

A short paragraph on "*hy" I desired
to be an Insfructor

..:
Whether recommended by controlling
Authority or not ,

:. ' ,.

Place

Date ,i

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07,

09.

09.

1.0.

1L.

12.

13.

"1,6.

14.

L5.

Signature and designation of

Controlling autho,ri ty


